
Ramle Sub-District — Table II Continued 

Town or Village 
Citrus & Bananas 

(Categories 1-3) 

Plantations & Irrigable Land 

(Categories 5-8, 17) 

Cereal Land 

(Categories 9-15) 

Total 

(All Categories) 

Arabs Jews Total Arabs Jews Total Arabs Jews Public Total Arabs Jews Public Total 

Ramle (Rural) 3,645 18 3,663| 16,129 6| 16,135} 17,003 161 579 | 17,743 | 36,777 185 579 | 37,541 

Rantis 1,299 1,299 6,854 487 7,341 8,153 487 8,640 

Rehovot (Urban) 

Rehovot (Rural) 18 9,935 9,953 1,821 1,821 744 744 18 12,500 12,518 

Rishon le Zion 
(Urban) 

Rishon le Zion (Rural) 7,833 7,833 2,500 2,500 3 1,844 1,847 3 | 12,177 12,180 

Sajad 1,687 1,687 1,687 1,687 

Salbit 16 16 4,066 4,066 4,082 4,082 

Sarafand el ‘Amar 3,509 261 3,770 1,665 1,665 4,012 500 2,718 7,230 9,186 761 2,718 12,665 

Sarafand el ‘Kharab 3,148 1,087 4,235 49 15 64 268 189 42 499 3,465 1,291 42 4,798 

Seidin 49 49 5,247 1,098 6,345 5,296 1,098 6,394 

Shabtin 27 27 1,158 1,158 1,185 1,185 

Shahma 152 152 33 33 4,911 220 1,289 6,420 5,096 220 1,289 6,605 

Shilta 27 27 2,159 2,159 2,186 2,186 

Shuqba 1,496 1,496 5,053 5,053 6,549 6,549 

Tina, Et 141 141 5,639 949 9 6,597 5,780 949 9 6,738 

Tira, Et 78 78 5,551 5,551 5,629 5,629 

Tirat Shalom 269 210 479 2 2 31 31 269 243 512 

Umm Kalkha 21 21 93 93 1,119 96 13 1,228 1,233 96 13 1,342 

Wadi Hunein (Nes 
Tsiyona) 1,827 2,089 3,916 19 81 100 134 582 716 1,980 2,752 4,732 

Yala 477 477 6,047 6,047 6,524 6,524 

Yibna 6,468 5 6,473 11,091 13 11,104 15,124 2,754 605 18,483 32,683 2,772 605 36,060 

Zarniqa and Gibbeton 2,070 1,015 3,085 1,189 13 1,202 2,266 493 2,759 5,525 1,521 7,046 

Nomads 

Totals 70,354 8,823| 79,177] 374,755| 51,356] 12,691] 438,802] 485,717] 100,389| 12,691] 598,797 40,608 40,210 80,818 
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